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Division 
Code 

Dvision Zila 
Code 

Zila Name 
Division 

Code 
Dvision Zila 

Code 
Zila Name 

Name Name 

10 Barisal 

4 Barguna 

40 Khulna 

1 Bagerhat 

6 Barisal 18 Chuadanga 

9 Bhola 41 Jessore 

42 Jhalokati 44 Jhenaidah 

78 Patuakhali 47 Khulna 

79 Pirojpur 50 Kushtia 

20 Chittagong 

3 Bandarban 55 Magura 

12 Brahamanbaria 57 Meherpur 

13 Chandpur 65 Narail 

15 Chittagong 87 Satkhira 

19 Comilla 

45 Mymensingh 

39 Jamalpur 

22 Cox's Bazar 61 Mymensingh 

30 Feni 72 Netrakona 

46 Khagrachhari 89 Sherpur 

51 Lakshmipur 

50 Rajshahi 

10 Bogra 

75 Noakhali 38 Joypurhat 

84 Rangamati 64 Naogaon 

30 Dhaka 

26 Dhaka 69 Natore 

29 Faridpur 70 Chapai Nawabganj 

33 Gazipur 76 Pabna 

35 Gopalganj 81 Rajshahi 

48 Kishoreganj 88 Sirajganj 

54 Madaripur 

55 Rangpur 

27 Dinajpur 

56 Manikganj 32 Gaibandha 

59 Munshiganj 49 Kurigram 

67 Narayanganj 52 Lalmonirhat 

68 Narsingdi 73 Nilphamari 

82 Rajbari 77 Panchagarh 

86 Shariatpur 85 Rangpur 

93 Tangail 94 Thakurgaon 

60 Sylhet 

36 Habiganj 

58 Maulvibazar 

90 Sunamganj 

91 Sylhet 
 

  

LIST OF ZILA GEOCODE 
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UPAZILA 
CODE 

UNION 
CODE 

NAME 
AREA 
(acres) 

AREA  
(Sq km) 

H/H POP’n 

22 
Chandpur Sadar 
Upazila  

 

14 Chandpur Paurashava 4928 19.94 33322 151887 

22 18 Ashikati Union  2852 11.54 5075 24015 

22 20 Kalyanpur Union  5507 22.29 3299 14860 

22 22 Baghadi Union  3763 15.23 6740 32163 

22 27 Balia Union  4917 19.90 6461 30527 

22 31 Bishnupur Union  6237 25.24 6140 27631 

22 54 Chandra Union  3457 13.99 6025 27783 

22 58 Hanar Char Union  4185 16.94 1913 8589 

22 63 Ibrahimpur Union  11200 45.32 2533 12983 

22 67 Maishadi Union 1914 7.75 3255 15030 

22 76 Rajrajeshwar Union  8826 35.72 2871 14897 

22 81 Shah Mahmudpur Union 3386 13.70 5356 24856 

22 85 Rampur Union  3025 12.24 4661 21892 

22 90 Sakhua Union  3702 14.98 7967 39628 

22 94 Tarpur Chandi Union  938 3.80 2491 12044 

Total 68482 277.14 98109 465919 

45 Faridganj Upazila   

35 Faridganj Paurashava 4699 19.02 7552 35090 

45 11 
Paschim Baluthupa 
Union 4107 16.62 5294 24693 

45 13 Purba Baluthupa Union  3969 16.06 5980 27780 

45 17 
Purba Char Dukhia 
Union 4041 16.35 5632 25024 

45 23 
Paschim Char Dukhia 
Union 2778 11.24 4641 20529 

45 35 Dakshin Faridganj Union 5161 20.89 4564 20306 

45 41 Uttar Gobindapur Union 3067 12.41 5272 24586 

45 47 Dakshin Gobindapur Union 2894 11.71 5633 26205 

45 53 Purba Gupti Union 3571 14.45 4693 22540 

45 59 Paschim Gupti Union 2669 10.80 4532 21310 

45 65 Uttar Paikpara Union 3933 15.92 5314 25351 

45 71 Dakshin Paik Para Union 3115 12.61 5468 24650 

45 77 Uttar Rupsa Union 4004 16.20 6361 28868 

45 83 Dakshin Rupsa Union 2858 11.57 4968 22523 

45 89 Purba Subidpur Union 3965 16.05 4830 23724 

45 95 Paschim Subidpur Union 3560 14.41 4944 23504 

Total 58391 236.30 85678 396683 

47 Haim Char Upazila   

47 11 
Uttar Algi Durgapur 
Union 5003 20.25 6547 29013 

47 23 
Dakshin Algi Durgapur 
Union 4730 19.14 7821 33794 

47 35 Char Bhairabi Union 2569 10.40 3420 14539 

47 47 Haim Char Union 7512 30.40 1526 7517 

47 59 Gazipur Union 2789 11.29 637 3629 

47 71 Nilkamal Union 10551 42.70 4952 21083 

Total 33154 134.17 24903 109575 

49 Hajiganj Upazila   

42 Hajiganj Paurashava 5002 20.24 12679 63892 

49 18 Purba Barkul Union 3890 15.74 5181 26310 

49 20 Paschim Barkul Union 2286 9.25 3430 16939 

49 25 
Uttar Gandharabpur 
Union 4193 16.97 4009 21149 

49 30 
Dakshin Gandharbapur 
Union 3734 15.11 3772 19302 

49 35 Hajiganj Union  5608 22.69 7242 36677 

49 50 Uttar Kalocho Union 3642 14.74 4589 24839 

49 55 Dakshin Kalocho Union 4011 16.23 6236 29442 

49 60 Pachim Hatila Union 2191 8.87 2915 14799 

49 65 Hatila Purba Union 4065 16.45 4224 21669 

49 70 Uttar Rajargaon Union  4542 18.38 6010 29453 

49 75 Bakila Union 3762 15.22 5410 26006 

UPAZILA 
CODE 

UNION 
CODE 

NAME 
AREA 
(acres) 

AREA  
(Sq km) 

H/H POP’n 

Total 46926 189.90 65697 330477 

58 Kachua Upazila   

57 Kachua Paurashava 2248 9.10 5125 27024 

58 13 Ashrafpur Union 5777 23.38 7701 36520 

58 15 Bitara Union 7323 29.64 7876 39942 

58 23 Uttar Gohat Union 3612 14.62 5844 27740 

58 31 Dakshin Gohat Union 3581 14.49 5999 28507 

58 39 Uttar Kachua Union 4102 16.60 5266 27236 

58 47 Dakshin Kachua Union 2623 10.61 3586 18802 

58 55 Kadla Union 5915 23.94 6331 32084 

58 63 Karaia Union 6466 26.17 8828 43253 

58 71 Sachar Union 4183 16.93 5357 27944 

58 79 Pathair Union 3662 14.82 4441 22724 

58 87 Purba Sahadebpur Union 4186 16.94 4792 24039 

58 94 
Paschim Sahadebpur 
Union 4593 18.59 5496 26324 

Total 58271 235.81 76642 382139 

76 Matlab Upazila   

71 Matlab Paurashava 7883 31.90 13682 59286 

76 34 Khadergaon Union 3455 13.98 4466 20344 

76 43 Narayanpur Union 5801 23.48 7699 37873 

76 56 Uttar Nayergaon Union 4286 17.34 4164 19845 

76 60 Uttar Upadi Union 4062 16.44 5312 23917 

76 82 
Dakhsin Nayergaon 
Union 2995 12.12 5550 26301 

76 86 Dakshin Upadi Union 3715 15.03 4696 22484 

Total 32197 130.30 45569 210050 

79 Matlab Uttar Upazila   

28 Matlab Uttar Paurashava 5865 23.73 7884 36691 

79 11 Baganbari Union 3721 15.06 4160 19516 

79 13 Farajikandi Union 5945 24.06 7822 33852 

79 15 Durgapur Union 4951 20.04 5230 23224 

79 17 Purba Fatehpur Union 3984 16.12 4618 20455 

79 21 Eklaspur Union 7001 28.33 3039 14301 

79 23 Gajra Union 2388 9.66 2876 14312 

79 25 Islamabad Union 2410 9.75 3341 14832 

79 30 Jahirabad Union 3089 12.50 2510 12183 

79 32 Kalakanda Union 3257 13.18 2029 9954 

79 38 Mohanpur Union 7138 28.89 4063 19208 

79 64 Sadullapur Union 4549 18.41 4238 19484 

79 73 Satnal Union 2773 11.22 3805 18984 

79 90 Sultanabad Union 4559 18.45 3812 16932 

79 94 Paschim Fatehpur Union 4045 16.37 4357 18129 

Total 65675 265.78 63784 292057 

95 Shahrasti Upazila   

85 Shahrasti Paurashava 5368 21.72 7977 38699 

95 15 East Chitasi Union 3827 15.49 3619 19020 

95 20 West Chitasi Union  3844 15.56 4462 23447 

95 60 Uttar Meher Union  1383 5.60 1786 8766 

95 65 Dakshin Meher Union 1238 5.01 1964 9195 

95 80 Uttar Roysree Union 3340 13.52 3742 18293 

95 82 Dakshin Roysree Union 3496 14.15 3972 19674 

95 85 Uttar Suchi Para Union 4075 16.49 4600 22964 

95 90 
Dakshin Suchi Para 
Union 4448 18.00 4250 21077 

95 95 Tamta Dakshin Union 2812 11.38 3481 17100 

95 96 Tamta Uttar Union 4299 17.40 6286 30883 

Total 38130 154.31 46139 229118 

Chandpur Zila Total 401226 1623.71 506521 
241601

8

13-CHANDPUR ZILA ATTRIBUTES 
(UPAZILA, UNION GEOCODE, AREA, HOUSEHOLD AND POPULATION) 
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UNION 
CODE 

MAUZA 
GEOCODE 

NAME 
AREA 
(acres) 

H/H POP’n 

18 Ashikati Union  
18 031 Ashikati(Part) 513 964 4674 
18 465 Hapania 325 631 3013 
18 481 Hossainpur 436 969 4698 
18 772 Paikasta 533 947 4171 
18 852 Raldia 569 1007 4863 
18 942 Sengaon 476 557 2596 

Total 2852 5075 24015 
20 Kalyanpur Union  
20 015 Amanullahpur 330 524 2322 
20 115 Laggimara 111 - - 
20 227 Char Jagannath 255 - - 
20 259 Char Nandalal 1114 - - 
20 275 Char Prakas 560 - - 
20 344 Dasadi 639 752 3349 
20 349 Dasdi(Part) 552 434 1998 
20 518 Kalyandi 640 1138 5223 
20 809 Pathalia 102 124 563 
20 830 Purandarpur 207 - - 
20 883 Rangergaon 139 327 1405 
20 899 Safarmali 554 - - 
20 979 Thakchar Laggimara 304 - - 

Total 5507 3299 14860 
22 Baghadi Union  
22 037 Baghadi 576 1419 7107 
22 148 Brahman Sakhua 349 583 2784 
22 158 Chandpur 289 359 1423 
22 174 Char Baghadi 60 9 32 
22 254 Char Measa 546 359 1618 
22 386 Gachhtala 196 342 1778 
22 407 Ghasipur Char 365 199 770 
22 449 Hajra 79 138 627 
22 656 Islampur Gachhtala 198 376 1837 
22 672 Makimpur 57 115 550 
22 746 Nanupur 425 771 3845 
22 783 Pakshidia 38 133 609 
22 804 Paschim Sakdi 62 1266 5825 

22 862 
Ramchandrapur(Mominpur
) 377 349 1838 

22 957 Sobhanpur 146 322 1520 
Total 3763 6740 32163 

27 Balia Union  
27 169 Chapila 373 561 2520 
27 375 Durgati 158 233 1112 
27 433 Gulisa 846 1232 5759 
27 492 Ichali 617 906 4385 
27 534 Kumurua 264 436 2191 
27 926 Sapdi 596 901 4195 
27 994 Uttar Balia 1333 2192 10365 

Total 4917 6461 30527 
31 Bishnupur Union  
31 142 Bishnupur 1472 2042 8914 
31 248 Char Monoharkandi 285 - - 
31 328 Dakshin Payerchar 375 - - 
31 338 Damodardi 279 320 1462 
31 365 Dhanparddi 521 729 3379 
31 370 Durgabardi 265 - - 
31 476 Hasadi 95 155 741 
31 550 Kanudasdi 206 90 415 
31 587 Kherudia 428 788 3745 
31 629 Lalpur 543 353 1533 
31 645 Madhyam Chari 306 67 374 
31 693 Mararchar 34 - - 
31 725 Manoharkhadi 647 724 3167 
31 767 Nurullapur 315 410 1899 
31 825 Projapaddi 135 101 364 
31 931 Sarangdi 123 126 577 
31 963 Sugandhi 208 235 1061 

Total 6237 6140 27631 
54 Chandra Union  
54 063 Bakharpur 1261 1742 8180 
54 322 Dakshin Balia 1026 2054 9359 
54 650 Madna 1170 2229 10244 

Total 3457 6025 27783 
58 Hanar Char Union  
58 423 Gobindia 827 1892 8493 
58 439 Gunandi Chandpur 564 - - 
58 460 Hanar Char 1241 7 34 
58 471 Harina 691 - - 
58 486 Ichali 574 - - 
58 709 Mirzapur 70 - - 
58 894 Sadullapur 218 14 62 

Total 4185 1913 8589 
63 Ibrahimpur Union  

UNION 
CODE 

MAUZA 
GEOCODE 

NAME 
AREA 
(acres) 

H/H POP’n 

63 171 Chalitatali 690 - - 
63 204 Char Fatehjangpur 377 1108 5785 
63 240 Char Khanepura 73 - - 
63 342 Darilamchar 73 - - 
63 384 Fatejangpur 229 - - 
63 393 Ghurua 413 - - 
63 418 Gokshurdi 390 - - 
63 428 Gorapia 109 - - 
63 484 Ibrahimpur 2221 411 2256 
63 490 Induli 70 - - 
63 497 Hinduli 221 - - 
63 502 Jafrabad 707 369 2143 
63 508 Khanepura 1047 - - 
63 561 Khauni 212 - - 
63 728 Mukundi 140 201 838 
63 748 Narahundi 309 10 43 
63 774 Paikardi 115 - - 
63 815 Prasannapur 2015 58 174 
63 920 Sakhua 1646 376 1744 
63 960 Sapleja 87 - - 

Total 11145 2533 12983 
67 Maishadi Union  
67 455 Hamankardi 764 1210 5939 
67 666 Maishadi 1150 2045 9091 

Total 1914 3255 15030 
76 Rajrajeshwar Union  
76 068 Balasia 4495 1165 6167 
76 084 Banshgari 290 289 1448 
76 232 Char Jahajmara 809 204 1163 
76 285 Char Suresh 182 83 422 
76 312 Chirar Char 273 404 2153 
76 412 Ghoramara 88 30 176 
76 730 Mugadi 292 330 1532 
76 756 New Char (Unidentified) 736 - - 
76 846 Raj Rajeswar 1373 249 1248 
76 952 Silar Char 288 117 588 

Total 8826 2871 14897 
81 Shah Mahmudpur Union  
81 010 Alumura 49 37 168 
81 095 Bara Sahatali 372 700 3214 
81 111 Bharangar Char 141 273 1239 
81 116 Bhatergaon 397 551 2428 
81 127 Bimalergaon 90 205 968 
81 301 Chhota Sahatali 79 57 262 
81 333 Damakergaon 55 119 555 
81 354 Dasergaon 31 85 363 
81 555 Kardi Panchgaon 104 118 487 
81 571 Ketua 260 280 1282 
81 603 Krishnapur 188 387 1915 
81 608 Kumardugi 294 316 1475 
81 640 Lodhergaon 479 923 4374 
81 677 Mandari 327 479 2262 
81 777 Paikdi 302 472 2249 
81 878 Ranbaila 76 108 517 
81 968 Taharkhil 142 246 1098 

Total 3386 5356 24856 
85 Rampur Union  
85 005 Algi 297 455 2116 
85 100 Bara Sundar 213 328 1576 
85 153 Chanderbagh 83 126 603 
85 179 Char Bakila 195 318 1503 
85 306 Chhota Sundar 311 568 2583 
85 359 Debpur 358 445 2128 
85 529 Kamranga 363 673 3251 
85 682 Manihar 332 538 2621 
85 793 Panchbaria 76 156 700 
85 873 Rampur 269 424 1974 
85 889 Rarir Char 157 199 870 
85 915 Sakdi Panchgaon 371 431 1967 

Total 3025 4661 21892 
90 Sakhua Union  
90 024 Araji Balia 124 600 
90 047 Baharia 604 507 2658 
90 089 Bara Raghunathpur 1133 1529 7209 
90 598 Kotrabad 106 443 2464 
90 624 Lakshmipur 1296 3242 15774 
90 867 Ramdasdi 503 2122 10923 

Total 3702 7967 39628 
94 Tarpur Chandi Union  
94 973 Tarpur Chandi(Part) 638 2491 12044 

Total 638 2491 12044 
14 Chandpur Paurashava 4928 33322 151887 

Chandpur Sadar Upazila Total 68482 98109 465919 

22-CHANDPUR SADAR UPAZILA ATTRIBUTES 
(UNION, MAUZA GEOCODE, AREA, HOUSEHOLD AND POPULATION) 
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UNION 
CODE 

MAUZA 
GEOCODE 

NAME 
AREA 
(acres) 

H/H POP’n 

11 Paschim Baluthupa Union  
11 067 Baliarpur 156 116 537
11 115 Banstali 184 - -
11 118 Beharipur 209 227 984
11 241 Char Matki 95 7 48
11 303 Dakshin Rajapur 265 208 911
11 323 Lohaghar Char 229 - -
11 567 Kharkhadia 280 675 2999
11 618 Lohagarh 299 340 1649
11 629 Madanergaon 612 915 4364
11 742 Paltaluk 106 100 467
11 860 Sakdi Rampur 845 1279 6520
11 899 Sekhdi 485 809 3666
11 950 Tarjirandi 201 378 1547
11 966 Tubgi 101 240 1001

Total 4107 5294 24693
13 Purba Baluthupa Union  
13 084 Balothupa 810 1369 6378
13 309 Dalmagar 279 412 1859
13 314 Dalmagar Char 44 3 19
13 331 Debipur/Islampur 445 589 2769
13 337 Deichar 524 815 3882
13 354 Diar Mondal 74 73 365
13 579 Krishnapur 350 593 2848
13 646 Manikraj 297 526 2292
13 663 Masimpur 63 47 238
13 680 Mulpara 457 532 2549
13 803 Ranbaila Char 178 175 800
13 871 Shahid Saiyed Nagar 192 348 1559
13 888 Shasair Char 172 350 1547
13 994 Uttar Rajapur 84 148 675

Total 3969 5980 27780
17 Purba Char Dukhia Union  
17 016 Alunia 1755 2510 11075
17 382 Ekhlaspur 846 896 4151
17 685 Murarir Tek 108 66 308
17 876 Santoshpur 1332 2160 9490

Total 4041 5632 25024
23 Paschim Char Dukhia Union  
23 163 Bishkatali 1189 1800 8103
23 202 Char Channa 152 245 1115
23 207 Char Dukhia 561 1155 5192
23 607 Larair Char 462 761 3236
23 770 Purba Larura 186 445 1830
23 775 Putia 228 235 1053

Total 2778 4641 20529
35 Dakshin Faridganj Union  
35 185 Char Barali 609 838 3564
35 247 Char Para 97 115 523
35 258 Char Rampur 584 543 2515
35 399 Gazaria 448 640 2907
35 477 Harni 1175 1147 4881
35 758 Powa 938 1211 5520
35 798 Ranatali 171 70 396

Total 5161 4564 20306
41 Uttar Gobindapur Union  
41 179 Chandpur 938 1579 7336
41 236 Char Mathura 355 659 3042
41 286 Chiraka 115 280 1362
41 342 Dhanua 836 1420 6651
41 365 Dighaldi 119 179 948
41 472 Harina 201 284 1251
41 764 Pratyasi 200 302 1403
41 910 Sobhan 303 569 2593

Total 3067 5272 24586
47 Dakshin Gobindapur Union  
47 196 Char Bhagal 113 221 1002
47 252 Char Raghabroy 207 356 1639
47 432 Gobindapur 445 1821 8482
47 466 Haoakandi 104 237 1116
47 483 Hasa 925 1318 6111
47 601 Lamchar 189 201 859
47 691 Naldugi 115 198 854
47 747 Paschim Larua 738 1239 5948
47 792 Rampurhat 58 42 194

Total 2894 5633 26205
53 Purba Gupti Union  
53 028 Ashta 365 384 1795
53 061 Baichatali 426 269 1298
53 078 Balumura 130 120 493
53 151 Bhotal 281 329 1531
53 320 Datra 120 148 638
53 348 Dhar Para 17 41 194
53 371 Domaria 223 390 1955
53 376 Domra 48 110 516
53 410 Ghania 327 531 2612
53 444 Guatoba 77 120 495
53 455 Gupti 557 644 3036
53 657 Manuri 384 570 2921
53 702 Narikeltala 108 134 722
53 927 Sreekalia 443 755 3680
53 961 Tridona 65 148 654

Total 3571 4693 22540
59 Paschim Gupti Union  
59 005 Adsa 353 533 2494
59 460 Hamchapur 199 334 1661
59 489 Hogli 311 527 2342
59 562 Khajuria 231 380 1798

UNION 
CODE 

MAUZA 
GEOCODE 

NAME 
AREA 
(acres) 

H/H POP’n 

59 612 Lautali 387 776 3821
59 640 Mandartali 263 348 1614
59 848 Saisanga 258 452 1924
59 905 Sholadana 667 1182 5656

Total 2669 4532 21310
65 Uttar Paikpara Union 
65 022 Asatkuari 61 64 296
65 146 Bhawal 394 570 2828
65 160 Bisher Bonda 586 920 4189
65 326 Dattasolla 78 86 417
65 505 Purba Joysree 175 189 929
65 511 Paschim Joysree 88 128 688
65 528 Kamalpur 80 137 733
65 550 Kasara 566 605 3075
65 713 Naya Para 102 201 959
65 725 Paik Para 629 452 2129
65 736 Paltaluk 50 164 738
65 826 Sachiakhali 213 321 1434
65 893 Sasiali 462 757 3508
65 978 Upadhik 370 605 2811
65 989 Uttar Nadona 79 115 617

Total 3933 5314 25351
71 Dakshin Paik Para Union 
71 073 Balichatia 124 238 1069
71 123 Bhangergaon 89 206 831
71 269 Chaumukha 114 198 899
71 292 Daichora 383 544 2495
71 297 Dakshin Nadona 57 124 591
71 404 Gazipur 342 705 3249
71 494 Ichhapur 126 191 844
71 500 Jamalpur 126 298 1269
71 517 Kabi Rupsa 170 331 1574
71 545 Karaitali 694 1088 4894
71 573 Khurumkhali 239 493 2199
71 786 Ramdaserbagh 198 359 1637
71 831 Sahapur (Part) 453 693 3099

Total 3115 5468 24650
77 Uttar Rupsa Union  
77 044 Badarpur 794 982 4324
77 050 Badiuzzamanpur 206 252 1212
77 095 Bara Paika 227 396 1851
77 129 Bhaterhad 314 475 2166
77 393 Gabdergaon 911 1432 6476
77 421 Ghorashala 209 415 1818
77 522 Komalkandi 113 74 356
77 590 Kutubpur 42 67 288
77 815 Rupsa 895 1760 8164
77 820 Rustampur 293 508 2213

Total 4004 6361 28868
83 Dakshin Rupsa Union 
83 224 Char Maghua 223 414 1842
83 230 Char Mandari 560 925 4395
83 281 Chhota Raghunathpur 179 285 1291
83 438 Gridha Kalindia 97 227 1082
83 539 Kaonia 515 873 3920
83 635 Mandarkhil 36 57 283
83 697 Nalgora 76 107 510
83 730 Pakshiar Char 46 91 475
83 837 Sahebganj 1126 1989 8725

Total 2858 4968 22523
89 Purba Subidpur Union 
89 056 Bagura 224 285 1355
89 112 Basara 583 496 2319
89 174 Chalia Para 98 185 889
89 359 Digdhair 225 334 1678
89 595 Lakshmipur 847 1093 5171
89 652 Mantala 281 380 1934
89 753 Phanisair 223 329 1617
89 921 Sonacho 61 87 450
89 933 Subidpur 627 767 4075
89 938 Surangachail 193 137 665
89 955 Telisair 323 386 1881
89 972 Bharampur 280 351 1690

Total 3965 4830 23724
95 Paschim Subidpur Union 
95 011 Aitpara 248 449 2187
95 033 Bachpar 147 243 1139
95 039 Badarpur 325 554 2722
95 101 Baragaon 368 480 2161
95 157 Bhulachow 117 231 1086
95 275 Chauranga 226 373 1852
95 415 Gharihana 257 316 1385
95 427 Gobarchitra 204 178 721
95 534 Kamta 297 443 2189
95 674 Mukundapur 33 24 128
95 719 Nurpur 113 112 548
95 781 Ram Narayanpur 18 - -
95 843 Saidpur 78 119 566
95 854 Sajanmegh 452 521 2580
95 865 Saldaha 62 119 571
95 916 Solla 258 383 1696
95 944 Tamrashasan 323 351 1703
95 983 Ut-Tali 34 48 270

Total 3560 4944 23504
35 Faridganj Paurashava 4699 7552 35090

Faridganj Upazila Total 58391 85678 396683

45-FARIDGANJ UPAZILA ATTRIBUTES 
(UNION, MAUZA GEOCODE, AREA, HOUSEHOLD AND POPULATION) 
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UNION 
CODE 

MAUZA 
GEOCODE 

NAME 
AREA 
(acres) 

HOUSEHOLD POPULATION 

11 Uttar Algi Durgapur Union  

11 005 Bhingulia 744 1469 6118 

11 040 Chhota Lakshmipur 341 851 4030 

11 067 Kamalapur 619 1002 4498 

11 072 Lamchari 167 305 1304 

11 075 Mahazampur 2137 763 3415 

11 087 Nayani Lakshmipur 531 1128 5132 

11 095 Uttar Algi 464 1029 4516 

Total 5003 6547 29013 

23 Dakshin Algi Durgapur Union  

23 010 Char Bhanga 1265 1881 8544 

23 035 Char Poramukhi 730 694 2963 

23 042 Dakshin Algi 397 834 3560 

23 050 Gandamara 515 1105 4972 

23 090 Paschim Char Krishnapur 1196 2275 8847 

23 092 Purba Char Krishnapur 627 1032 4908 

Total 4730 7821 33794 

35 Char Bhairabi Union  

35 007 Char Bhairabi 2569 3420 14539 

Total 2569 3420 14539 

47 Haim Char Union  

47 017 Haim Char 5698 188 898 

47 030 Char Koralia 1558 1106 5510 

47 033 Char Pokkeydia 256 232 1109 

Total 7512 1526 7517 

59 Gazipur Union  

59 002 Bazapti 1108 120 808 

59 052 Gazipur Kutubpur 1032 184 1071 

59 077 Manipur 649 333 1750 

Total 2789 637 3629 

71 Nilkamal Union  

71 015 Gazipur  Manipur 1529 85 410 

71 022 Char Ishanbala 1556 522 2120 

71 025 Baher Char 877 420 1882 

71 030 Char Rao 380 374 1711 

71 037 Char Saladi 1572 - - 

71 065 Ishanbala 1818 1137 4872 

71 080 Miar Char 369 589 2524 

71 085 Nilkamal 2403 1825 7564 

Total 10551 4952 21083 

Haim Char Upazila Total 33154 24903 109575 

 

47-HAIM CHAR UPAZILA ATTRIBUTES 
(UNION, MAUZA GEOCODE, AREA, HOUSEHOLD AND POPULATION) 
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UNION 
CODE 

MAUZA 
GEOCODE 

NAME 
AREA 
(acres) 

H/H POP’n 

18 Purba Barkul Union  
18 020 Aruli 160 239 1156 
18 074 Barkul 815 1227 6086 
18 200 Dakatia Char 53 43 251 
18 247 Digchail 416 372 1829 
18 292 Ghasipur 86 117 612 
18 373 Kaijanga 246 184 872 
18 431 Kazirkhil 117 99 556 
18 482 Kodalia 61 - - 
18 485 Kondra 283 326 1554 
18 587 Mollar Dahar 187 446 2404 
18 811 Rasulpur 55 165 795 
18 815 Raicho 621 1042 5304 
18 865 Sendra 313 408 2142 
18 906 Sonaimuri 477 513 2749 

Total 3890 5181 26310 
20 Paschim Barkul Union  
20 152 Brahmanichoa 50 130 615 
20 210 Debipur 103 197 976 
20 305 Gobindapur 254 347 1582 
20 359 Jakani 360 331 1727 
20 505 Kurali 162 287 1506 
20 624 Natehara 534 840 4299 
20 757 Pratappur 138 340 1636 
20 791 Ramchandrapur 390 474 2322 
20 825 Sadra 123 268 1242 
20 835 Samaspur 172 216 1034 

Total 2286 3430 16939 
25 Uttar Gandharabpur Union  
25 005 Ahammadpur 320 219 1106 
25 277 Gandharabpur 1221 955 5032 
25 331 Haripur 415 455 2542 
25 364 Jagannathpur 158 144 759 
25 396 Kakairtala 278 277 1502 
25 467 Khashkhasia 22 14 73 
25 560 Mohammadpur 469 637 3227 
25 565 Maisamura 552 456 2356 
25 701 Palesara 359 464 2361 
25 842 Sarbatara 100 124 655 
25 956 Taralia 299 264 1536 

Total 4193 4009 21149 
30 Dakshin Gandharbapur Union  
30 097 Bhaor Para 82 77 345 
30 114 Dhatra Shibpur 358 616 3122 
30 233 Deshgaon 1130 928 4964 
30 347 Hotani 175 443 2176 
30 369 Joysara 106 148 741 
30 429 Kashimpur 1056 695 3582 
30 652 Nischintapur 99 96 481 
30 685 Pachai 587 544 2733 
30 739 Payaljos 141 225 1158 

Total 3734 3772 19302 
35 Hajiganj Union  
35 010 Alipur 991 1250 6127 
35 030 Badda 173 302 1787 
35 084 Baura 267 433 2315 
35 098 Betia Para 206 230 1182 
35 254 Doalia 304 525 2518 
35 424 Kazirgaon 536 631 3119 
35 546 Maisaid 468 635 3120 
35 577 Matain 438 465 2423 
35 852 Satbaria 146 190 1103 
35 933 Subidpur 522 924 4689 
35 940 Sudhaia 269 294 1443 
35 944 Suilpur 801 925 4725 
35 981 Uchanga 487 438 2126 

Total 5608 7242 36677 
50 Uttar Kalocho Union  
50 061 Baniacho 127 84 385 
50 149 Brahmangaon 252 196 1147 
50 166 Char Para 29 81 408 
50 179 Chilacho 261 219 1242 
50 224 Deodron 223 258 1474 

UNION 
CODE 

MAUZA 
GEOCODE 

NAME 
AREA 
(acres) 

H/H POP’n 

50 272 Fechualezil 29 51 298 
50 404 Kapaikap 433 515 2523 
50 465 Khil Para 147 185 873 
50 533 Mahabbatpur 63 257 1405 
50 570 Marki 350 488 2561 
50 641 Nischintapur 171 118 769 
50 750 Pirijpur 423 497 2650 
50 774 Rajapur 279 300 1855 
50 889 Sihircho 247 292 1647 
50 964 Tarapalla 608 1048 5602 

Total 3642 4589 24839 
55 Dakshin Kalocho Union  
55 067 Baniakandi 62 184 856 
55 105 Bajnakhal 34 85 361 
55 118 Bhatra 328 493 2402 
55 393 Kalocho 449 695 3304 
55 489 Kordi 69 161 800 
55 567 Maramura 178 334 1657 
55 652 Naohata 1144 1622 7542 
55 682 Nurpur 124 - - 
55 685 Orpur 602 789 3821 
55 733 Parapur 115 85 452 
55 794 Rampur 257 711 3065 
55 831 Saidpur 443 662 3116 
55 886 Sidla 206 415 2066 

Total 4011 6236 29442 
60 Pachim Hatila Union  
60 230 Dhadda 879 944 4675 
60 285 Gaurishwar 195 227 1056 
60 417 Kanthali 292 526 2675 
60 655 Noapara West 129 272 1422 
60 719 Patanis 696 946 4971 

Total 2191 2915 14799 
65 Hatila Purba Union  
65 054 Balia 405 628 3374 
65 088 Belghar 1332 1010 5569 
65 326 Hariain 285 315 1518 
65 332 Hatila 1292 1391 6748 
65 519 Laokara 408 465 2377 
65 658 Noapara East 57 71 340 
65 696 Padua 157 93 482 
65 957 Tangirpar 129 251 1261 

Total 4065 4224 21669 
70 Uttar Rajargaon Union  
70 098 Ahmedabad 296 300 1531 
70 346 Ichhapur 388 485 2261 
70 556 Mala Para 223 285 1323 
70 580 Menapur 414 569 2717 
70 590 Mukundasar 494 673 3375 
70 607 Nairain 66 116 476 
70 621 Nasirkot 648 613 3026 
70 787 Rajargaon 2013 2969 14744 

Total 4542 6010 29453 
75 Bakila Union  
75 044 Bakhar Para 164 216 993 
75 047 Bakila 182 173 925 
75 146 Borkhal 112 174 770 
75 169 Chatantar 219 366 1622 
75 176 Chhaychila 169 261 1085 
75 216 Dakshin Sreepur 425 761 3610 
75 244 Digai 264 185 887 
75 309 Gogra 114 269 1245 
75 475 Kirtankhola 56 154 761 
75 526 Lodpara 202 272 1321 
75 543 Maheshpur 267 321 1592 
75 668 Uttar Sreepur 239 426 2023 
75 747 hulchua 276 464 2163 
75 764 Radhasar 386 467 2240 
75 845 Sanna 641 827 4400 
75 855 Satbari Bhanga 46 74 369 

Total 3762 5410 26006 
Hajiganj Paurashava 5002 12679 63892 
Hajiganj Upazila Total 46926 65697 330477 

 

 

49-HAJIGANJ UPAZILA ATTRIBUTES 
(UNION, MAUZA GEOCODE, AREA, HOUSEHOLD AND POPULATION) 
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UNION 
CODE 

MAUZA 
GEOCODE 

NAME 
AREA 
(acres) 

H/H POP’n 

13 Ashrafpur Union  
13 071 Ashrafpur 1680 2343 11036
13 124 Bara Bhabanipur 134 186 841
13 142 Bara Para 33 84 375
13 219 Chakra 386 630 3020
13 236 Changini 689 673 3026
13 254 Chhota Bhabanipur 45 51 235
13 307 Dhanaia 52 97 450
13 408 Jagatpur 603 702 3456
13 456 Kalocho 45 100 493
13 467 Kamairbagh 141 199 813
13 621 Masnigachha 222 361 1681
13 627 Mathurapur 67 130 654
13 728 Nurpur 132 149 693
13 764 Pipulkara 461 310 1474
13 775 Punsahi 642 1161 5662
13 781 Rasulpur 130 97 554
13 805 Rampur 80 181 794
13 846 Sanandakara 182 197 1022
13 971 Ujali 53 50 241

Total 5777 7701 36520
15 Bitara Union  
15 005 Abhay Para 184 276 1372
15 100 Baichhara 1444 1125 5938
15 195 Bitara Durgapur 1726 1638 8546
15 207 Budhanda 2281 2766 13944
15 509 Khalagaon 231 231 1243
15 556 Kundapur 68 259 1211
15 669 Nindapur 228 194 957
15 799 Rajbari 80 194 899
15 852 Sasan Para 274 377 1763
15 864 Silastambha 422 471 2394
15 960 Uttar Shibpur 385 345 1675

Total 7323 7876 39942
23 Uttar Gohat Union  
23 017 Aingiri 282 470 2164
23 153 Burgi 334 509 2412
23 165 Batabaria 103 104 514
23 177 Bedpur 62 26 137
23 379 Harichail 338 466 2324
23 384 Hasempur 184 301 1372
23 450 Kalamian 57 115 553
23 521 Khila 193 407 1797
23 663 Naula 432 589 2654
23 722 Nurpur 322 703 3404
23 740 Palgiri 726 1107 5429
23 858 Satbaria 119 355 1743
23 888 Padua 49 37 173
23 918 Tafira 45 120 578
23 923 Taltali 183 263 1231
23 941 Baratulagaon 183 272 1255

Total 3612 5844 27740
31 Dakshin Gohat Union  
31 053 Amujan 78 193 875
31 112 Balara 126 310 1480
31 225 Chandiara 151 284 1376
31 242 Chanpatali 222 309 1468
31 272 Dari Gobindapur 383 118 601
31 361 Gobindapur 47 509 2357
31 373 Gohat 225 305 1546
31 402 Islampur 123 146 613
31 438 Kaitoba 146 323 1522
31 479 Kandirpar 257 343 1606
31 497 Kesarkot 101 203 1003
31 503 Khajuria 66 96 425
31 568 Lakshmipur 328 537 2519
31 687 Naopura 387 486 2325
31 746 Paragaon 298 532 2594
31 793 Rajapur 86 263 1209
31 829 Saharpar 328 640 3071
31 841 Sakhura 102 184 846
31 965 Uchitgaba 127 218 1071

Total 3581 5999 28507
39 Uttar Kachua Union  
39 201 Bara Char 228 279 1459
39 266 Dahar Char 197 216 961
39 515 Khidda 246 364 1965
39 645 Nahara 551 518 2621
39 789 Paschim Noadda 104 203 997
39 794 Paschim Singadda 284 341 1795
39 935 Tetaia 1235 1540 8137
39 983 Ujani 1075 1505 7810
39 996 Uttar Noagaon 182 300 1491

Total 4102 5266 27236
47 Dakshin Kachua Union  
47 029 Akania 290 499 2773
47 059 Andirpar 75 145 690
47 094 Badarpur 158 300 1411
47 106 Bakhaia 79 89 418
47 296 Dhali Kachua 59 109 576
47 349 Ghagra 645 467 2655
47 396 Hossainpur 320 638 3420
47 444 Kajkamta 63 80 425
47 485 Abdullapur 34 91 481

UNION 
CODE 

MAUZA 
GEOCODE 

NAME 
AREA 
(acres) 

H/H POP’n 

47 550 Kumarkasa 345 528 2739
47 653 Tulpai 400 460 2326
47 692 Uttar Daulatpur 13 34 188
47 710 Uttar Rajapur 73 83 400
47 720 Uttar Kachua 69 63 300

Total 2623 3586 18802
55 Kadla Union  
55 082 Ayma 481 578 3006
55 136 Baraigaon 170 227 1103
55 213 Chak Mohammadpur 247 91 557
55 290 Debipur 429 482 2256
55 319 Doghar 424 596 2906
55 355 Goal Bhaor 271 386 2115
55 426 Kadla 1643 1559 7493
55 432 Kafilabari 271 343 1839
55 538 Koa Chandpur 238 - -
55 592 Madhupur 80 82 395
55 598 Mahaddirbagh 163 150 724
55 615 Manpur 978 1275 6813
55 639 Muradpur 269 267 1234
55 675 Nischintapur 142 182 1051
55 681 Noadda 109 113 592

Total 5915 6331 32084
63 Karaia Union  
63 035 Akania Nasirpur 697 1106 5275
63 041 Akiara 172 277 1451
63 159 Basabari 186 161 703
63 230 Chandpur 531 461 2381
63 276 Dakshin Daulatpur 77 219 1053
63 278 Dari Hayatpur 92 129 639
63 282 Dakshin Noagaon 359 451 2173
63 284 Dari Lakshmipur 58 72 321
63 294 Dakshin Rajapur 20 39 128
63 325 Dumuria 686 1203 6035
63 390 Hayatpur 269 156 593
63 461 Kalthuri 329 384 1797
63 562 Kutaia 104 199 985
63 580 Lumonti 184 299 1475
63 610 Manoharpur 459 637 3173
63 651 Nalua 284 543 2774
63 752 Paranpur 230 303 1447
63 761 Purba Kalocho 372 410 2214
63 817 Sadipur 332 163 798
63 835 Sahedapur 228 467 2215
63 900 Sreerampur 638 781 3713
63 906 Subidpur 88 272 1434
63 947 Tulatali 71 96 476

Total 6466 8828 43253
71 Sachar Union  
71 171 Bayek 835 740 3672
71 414 Joarikhola 275 263 1328
71 787 Ragdail 1170 1284 6721
71 811 Sachar 1221 1957 9994
71 912 Surail 572 905 5103
71 977 Ujan Chinaia 110 208 1126

Total 4183 5357 27944
79 Pathair Union  
79 011 Atomopr 395 554 2784
79 076 Atishwar 114 125 579
79 130 Baraiara 554 691 3588
79 148 Bardail 817 757 3854
79 183 Bhati Chinaia 41 148 712
79 260 Chinaia Arazi 64 - -
79 343 Fatebapur 168 258 1441
79 367 Godpur 163 295 1436
79 604 Maligaon 176 368 1870
79 758 Pathair 1052 828 4305
79 829 Tarini 56 272 1465
79 904 Uttar Padua 62 145 690

Total 3662 4441 22724
87 Purba Sahadebpur Union 
87 023 Ainpur 500 565 2582
87 065 Asharkota 203 221 1078
87 088 Bachaia 164 175 941
87 189 Bhuiara 638 3165
87 313 Doati 809 699 3432
87 337 Enayetpur 177 328 1684
87 633 Meghdair 661 618 3229
87 734 Palakhal 900 991 5098
87 823 Safibad 380 557 2830

Total 4186 4792 24039
94 Paschim Sahadebpur Union 
94 047 Aliara 547 808 3443
94 473 Kandi Roypur 46 39 160
94 527 Khil Meher 331 372 1763
94 657 Nandanpur 239 357 1686
94 769 Prasannakap 942 970 4864
94 870 Singua 927 1160 5710
94 959 Tulpai Fatehpur 1561 1790 8698

Total 4593 5496 26324
57 Kachua Paurashava 2248 5125 27024

Kachua Upazila Total 58271 76642 382139

58-KACHUA UPAZILA ATTRIBUTES 
(UNION, MAUZA GEOCODE, AREA, HOUSEHOLD AND POPULATION) 
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UNION CODE MAUZA GEOCODE NAME AREA (acres) HOUSEHOLD POPULATION

34 Khadergaon Union 
34 119 Beloti 142 141 590
34 127 Bhanurpar 46 107 524
34 164 Chandpur 38 120 546
34 193 Took Char Chandpur 58 36 159
34 423 Garbhanga 53 95 375
34 444 Gilatali 356 635 3079
34 452 Goalgabha 37 111 505
34 497 Hur Mahisha 182 141 567
34 575 Khadergaon 71 122 592
34 592 Khas Char 211 47 198
34 624 Lamchhari 464 463 1775
34 707 Nagdah 852 1017 4562
34 740 Narayanpur 364 734 3537
34 785 Padmapal 76 118 562
34 826 Putia 116 120 528
34 962 Telimachua 389 459 2245

Total 3455 4466 20344
43 Narayanpur Union 
43 049 Badarpur 415 365 1704
43 102 Baroigaon 580 844 4409
43 172 Chapatali 125 290 1405
43 176 Chapatia 120 234 1029
43 185 Charat Bhanga 39 227 1214
43 271 Char Payali 108 185 910
43 312 Chirayu 137 210 972
43 333 Datikara 90 116 565
43 337 Daulatpur 315 404 1946
43 402 Gabua 176 232 1084
43 485 Haridas Para 129 235 1127
43 526 Jogichapar 147 119 566
43 555 Kalikapur 596 936 4708
43 567 Kasimpur 615 834 4072
43 616 Lakshmipur 166 137 683
43 629 Lekota 69 80 386
43 649 Manigaon 166 190 974
43 752 Natsal 76 138 678
43 801 Patua Para 53 50 257
43 805 Payali 299 248 1234
43 822 Puran 253 177 900
43 842 Rasulpur 389 476 2278
43 883 Sarpar 287 531 2648
43 986 Uttar Gobindapur 451 441 2124

Total 5801 7699 37873
56 Uttar Nayergaon Union 
56 041 Aswinpur (Part) 1052 176 755
56 275 Char Silandi 64 87 476
56 431 Ghona 130 308 1570
56 456 Gobindapur 80 65 302
56 530 Kachiara 1094 1197 5976
56 809 Pearikhola 1468 1967 8988
56 818 Pitambardi 86 82 403
56 974 Tushpur 312 282 1375

Total 4286 4164 19845
60 Uttar Upadi Union 
60 008 Achalchhila 288 298 1404
60 057 Bahari 948 1286 5853
60 341 Deoldia 62 66 314
60 361 Dhuliaura 42 76 362
60 374 Dingabhanga 758 1044 4741
60 731 Naogaon 943 1157 5270
60 978 Upadi 1021 1385 5973

Total 4062 5312 23917
82 Dakhsin Nayergaon Union 
82 012 Adhara 133 204 984
82 041 Aswinpur (Part) 153 1818 8223
82 435 Ghoradhari 189 339 1522
82 481 Harian 54 121 596
82 534 Kaziara 719 1036 5431
82 546 Kalias 256 269 1286
82 587 Khargapur 340 373 1786
82 600 Khidirpur 296 322 1462
82 797 Panchgharia 150 208 980
82 855 Sahapur 184 228 972
82 904 Shibpur 286 193 906
82 941 Temai 163 280 1378
82 953 Tatkhana 72 159 775

Total 2995 5550 26301
86 Dakshin Upadi Union 
86 078 Bakra 728 989 4790
86 320 Dakshin Gobindapur 215 223 969
86 349 Dhaniatali 247 360 1819
86 439 Ghoradhari 702 936 4443
86 460 Gonsaipur 195 190 895
86 563 Karbanda 715 1029 5067
86 604 Kotrabanda 198 181 904
86 814 Pingra 615 766 3478
86 929 Sreepur 100 22 119

Total 3715 4696 22484
71 Matlab Paurashava 7883 13682 59286

Matlab Upazila Total 31958 45569 210050

76-MATLAB DAKSHIN UPAZILA ATTRIBUTES 
(UNION, MAUZA GEOCODE, AREA, HOUSEHOLD AND POPULATION) 
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UNION 
CODE 

MAUZA 
GEOCODE 

NAME 
AREA 
(acres) 

H/H POP’n 

11     Baganbari Union  
11 160 Chak Kena 416 448 2036
11 353 Dhanar Chak 330 412 1939
11 415 Galimkhan 550 568 2585
11 476 Hapania 177 190 917
11 583 Khaguria 451 394 2022
11 653 Mantapi 443 877 4198
11 666 Matapi 253 150 655
11 703 Nabipur 191 174 956
11 875 Santoshpur 910 947 4208

Total 3721 4160 19516
13     Farajikandi Union  
13 086 Bara Charkalia 1906 3342 14862
13 131 Bhasan Char 211 133 556
13 238 Char Machhua 247 538 2224
13 242 Char Mahishmari 364 40 190
13 300 Chhota Charkalia 944 947 4280
13 324 Dakshin Udamdi 241 191 894
13 472 Haldia 909 1371 6000
13 596 Khas Uddamdi 668 195 998
13 834 Ramdaspur 455 1065 3848

Total 5945 7822 33852
15     Durgapur Union  
15 024 Alipur (Part) 197 346 1422
15 037 Anwarpur 292 284 1301
15 090 Bara Durgapur 1286 1281 5924
15 156 Brahman Chak 555 323 1330
15 304 Chhota Durgapur 30 133 607
15 427 Ghasir Char 201 189 744
15 542 Kalasbhanga 135 160 712
15 645 Momrezkandi 117 381 1715
15 657 Manuarkandi 281 67 314
15 670 Miturkandi 62 199 882
15 690 Munshirkandi 189 356 1529
15 694 Nabairkandi 367 446 1926
15 744 Narsingpur 43 30 147
15 777 Nischintapur 752 571 2599
15 781 Naodona 53 117 484
15 789 Paharer Chak 88 87 411
15 908 Shikarikandi 268 209 933
15 925 Sonairkandi 35 51 244

Total 4951 5230 23224
17     Purba Fatehpur Union  
17 115 Begampur 227 243 1000
17 135 Bhati Rasulpur 173 138 554
17 328 Dakurkandi 74 100 408
17 390 Enayetnagar 746 783 3601
17 398 Fatehpur 341 638 2986
17 633 Ludhua 1320 1250 5507
17 723 Nanderkandi 195 232 1064
17 859 Sahbajkandi 284 513 2084
17 863 Sanaterkandi 117 185 786
17 966 Thetalia 507 536 2465

Total 3984 4618 20455
21     Eklaspur Union  
21 152 Bara Char (6th Part) 1945 368 1554
21 180 Char Allen 494 101 460
21 213 Char Jenkin 425 101 478
21 228 Char Kashimpur 412 403 2043
21 316 Dakshin Bara Char 874 370 1893
21 386 Eklaspur 1964 1320 5990
21 493 Hogla Hasimpur(Nayanagar) 887 376 1883

Total 7001 3039 14301
23     Gajra Union  
23 004 Aburkandi 290 190 1162
23 024 Alipur (Part) 197 91 429 
23 069 Baidyanathpur 191 231 1239 
23 139 Bhiti Latardi 65 36 146 
23 234 Char Latardi (Part) 106 197 960 
23 378 Dubgi 68 191 782 
23 411 Gajra 238 280 1341 
23 579 Khagkanda 117 174 804 
23 608 Krishnapur 267 310 1484 
23 641 Maisadi 123 253 1267 
23 830 Rajurkandi 116 149 782 
23 846 Royerdia 295 358 1871 
23 949 Tarki  Ewaz  (Part) 315 416 2045 

Total 2388 2876 14312
25     Islamabad Union  
25 505 Islamabad(Part) 757 1181 5197
25 518 Jangal Islamabad 169 288 1365 
25 715 Namchari 57 107 505 
25 719 Nandalalpur 674 765 3404 
25 892 Satbaria 66 213 974 
25 900 Shibpur 153 197 812 
25 937 Sujatpur 534 590 2575 

Total 2410 3341 14832
30     Jahirabad Union   

UNION 
CODE 

MAUZA 
GEOCODE 

NAME 
AREA 
(acres) 

H/H POP’n 

30 283 Char Umed 123 453 2199
30 509 Jahirabad 500 197 981 
30 522 Joypur 353 97 533 
30 727 Naobhanga 469 98 522 
30 764 Nedamdi 663 775 3630 
30 871 Sankibhanga 565 467 2336 
30 879 Sare Panchani 262 423 1982 
30 990 Uttar Poar Char 154 - - 

Total 3089 2510 12183
32     Kalakanda Union  
32 065 Baher Char (Panchani) 175 107 483
32 209 Char Illiot 133 - - 
32 234 Char Latardi (Part) 105 108 506 
32 259 Char Palalokdi 780 102 464 
32 772 Niler Char 2064 1712 8501 

Total 3257 2029 9954
38     Mohanpur Union  
38 016 Aithadi 1090 1537 7105
38 053 Bahadurpur 165 - - 
38 067 Baher Char 1237 195 975 
38 143 Char Charani Diara 43 108 595 
38 205 Char Idris 73 - - 
38 279 Char Subandi 334 181 1014 
38 285 Char Webster 355 208 819 
38 365 Diara Boro Char 78 120 392 
38 550 Kaligaon Diara 141 - - 
38 571 Kauar Char 243 - - 
38 678 Mohanpur 1700 1714 8308 
38 735 Napitmara 86 - - 
38 748 Nazirar Kandi 1039 - - 
38 838 Ram Gopalpur 296 - - 
38 982 Uttar Bara Char 258 - - 

Total 7138 4063 19208
64     Sadullapur Union  
64 028 Amiapur 276 389 1739
64 045 Badarpur 575 886 4148 
64 106 Barurkandi (Part) 271 117 553 
64 152 Bora Char 188 52 225 
64 168 Chandarkandi 779 782 3620 
64 464 Gopalkandi (Part) 166 120 521 
64 513 Jamalpur Arazi 94 - - 
64 559 Kalipura 557 431 1941 
64 661 Mostafapur 71 116 517 
64 682 Moktirkandi 810 846 3826 
64 760 Nayachar 16 - - 
64 851 Sadullapur 670 499 2394 
64 867 Sanjara 76 - - 

Total 4549 4238 19484
73     Satnal Union  
73 197 Char Chariani 282 90 425
73 201 Char Fayezuddin 89 - - 
73 278 Chariani Diara 213 - - 
73 620 Lalpur Kalipur 1099 1575 7809 
73 888 Sataki 252 388 1745 
73 896 Satnal 797 1656 8544 
73 933 Subandi 41 96 461 

Total 2773 3805 18984
90     Sultanabad Union  
90 032 Amuakandi 356 281 1269
90 082 Balairkandi 139 134 496 
90 094 Bara Lakshmipur 433 340 1481 
90 126 Islamabad (Part-2) 380 238 1077 
90 189 Char Barua 43 66 324 
90 230 Char Lakshmipur 405 343 1694 
90 263 Char Pathalia 563 290 1305 
90 308 Chhota Lakshmipur 94 156 633 
90 394 Faridkandi 111 102 485 
90 468 Gorairkandi 129 127 598 
90 489 Hatighata 343 298 1322 
90 501 Induria 50 115 467 
90 612 Kuorkandi 66 90 428 
90 760 Naya Char 365 130 629 
90 945 Tarki 879 890 3821 
90 957 Tatua 203 212 903 

Total 4559 3812 16932
94     Paschim Fatehpur Union  
94 217 Char Jhau 1113 1533 6248
94 407 Gazipur 748 833 3747 
94 448 Goalbhar 314 286 1210 
94 756 Nauri 828 998 3962 
94 949 Tarki Ewaz (Part) 1042 707 2962 

Total 4045 4357 18129
Matlab Uttar Paurashava 5865 7884 36691
Matlab Uttar Upazila Total 64319 63784 292057

79-MATLAB UTTAR UPAZILA ATTRIBUTES 
(UNION, MAUZA GEOCODE, AREA, HOUSEHOLD AND POPULATION) 
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UNION
CODE 

MAUZA 
GEOCODE 

NAME 
AREA 
(acres) 

H/H POP’n 

15     East Chitasi Union  
15 048 Bajatola 21 2 12 
15 065 Barai Pukharia 132 90 592 
15 092 Bettala 290 161 823 
15 157 Chak Basta 27 22 128 
15 163 Chandal 200 328 1592 
15 179 Chitasi 502 201 1092 
15 288 Ghari Mondal 80 151 744 
15 380 Kadra 287 352 1874 
15 402 Kalacho 180 186 899 
15 418 Karna Para 111 116 632 
15 424 Kasba 47 91 484 
15 489 Khitarpar 130 100 503 
15 543 Lepsa 66 40 188 
15 554 Mahalla 29 57 276 
15 581 Masuka (Manipur) 223 256 1424 
15 598 Musad Para 98 19 109 
15 603 Nagberia 27 27 143 
15 619 Naraho 280 283 1603 
15 706 Panchail 234 265 1416 
15 793 Rajarampur 38 50 265 
15 810 Royerbagh 52 98 527 
15 853 Selenga 38 51 280 
15 918 Dakshin Tula (Bara Tula) 136 237 1143 
15 946 Shyampur 342 152 713 
15 967 Tetaishwar 126 179 1033 
15 974 Uttar Tula (Chhota Tula) 131 105 525 

Total 3827 3619 19020 
20     West Chitasi Union  
20 032 Aynatali 466 511 2445 
20 043 Bagair 105 99 544 
20 195 Daiara 138 213 1217 
20 266 Ekatari 117 82 481 
20 326 Haria 178 281 1572 
20 413 Kandirpar 49 49 241 
20 478 Kherihar 1013 1101 5714 
20 500 Koar 145 112 617 
20 538 Laliara 157 62 375 
20 668 Noapara 157 59 340 
20 679 Nunia 152 230 1159 
20 728 Pathair 608 712 3647 
20 766 Putia 73 34 181 
20 864 Seti Narayanpur 89 304 1601 
20 886 Shimail 95 185 987 
20 978 Ukharia 302 428 2326 

Total 3844 4462 23447 
60     Uttar Meher Union  
60 059 Baniacho 194 327 1533 
60 070 Barulia 147 110 541 
60 217 Debipur 129 280 1439 
60 260 Durgapur 173 78 372 
60 375 Kadamtali 67 51 212 
60 391 Kakairtala 131 226 1156 
60 462 Khaneshwar 87 138 642 
60 636 Nayanpur 79 130 642 
60 641 Naynagar 144 218 1052 
60 734 Paticho 51 30 166 
60 848 Sekhkuni 50 28 125 
60 962 Tarapur 131 170 886 

Total 1383 1786 8766 
65     Dakshin Meher Union  
65 130 Bhol Dighi 116 210 974 
65 206 Darunkara 74 135 610 
65 222 Debkara 668 1058 5134 
65 271 Fatehpur 167 190 726 
65 570 Malara 94 171 810 
65 695 Padua 119 200 941 

Total 1238 1964 9195 
80     Uttar Roysree Union  
80 021 Anandapur 106 201 1016 
80 027 Atakara 123 103 514 
80 146 Bogra 66 103 521 
80 168 Chandipur 164 204 982 
80 184 Dadia Para 235 291 1414 
80 190 Dahasree 166 208 996 
80 228 Dehela 76 109 499 
80 282 Gangarampur 81 41 177 
80 337 Hatpar 96 118 553 
80 358 Jadabpur 73 184 1024 
80 456 Khampar 201 233 1142 
80 473 Khatra 180 44 213 
80 788 Rajapur 76 153 782 
80 804 Rashidpur 72 87 446 

UNION 
CODE 

MAUZA 
GEOCODE 

NAME 
AREA 
(acres) 

H/H POP’n 

80 815 Roysree 751 741 3599 
80 984 Ullasar 550 460 2160 
80 989 Unkila 324 462 2255 

Total 3340 3742 18293 
82     Dakshin Roysree Union  
82 081 Berki 227 253 1218 
82 086 Bernaia 225 373 1864 
82 135 Bijoypur 416 561 2713 
82 299 Ghughurchap 245 256 1265 
82 386 Ahmednagar (Kaithara) 182 328 1587 
82 483 Khila 387 338 1687 
82 505 Krishnapur 231 159 855 
82 527 Kurkamta 181 216 1011 
82 608 Nahara 531 373 1916 
82 663 Noapara 56 75 378 
82 723 Paranpur 217 118 796 
82 750 Fatik Khira 47 112 467 
82 761 Prasannapur 178 290 1341 
82 777 Raghurampur 225 340 1763 
82 880 Shibpur 148 180 813 

Total 3496 3972 19674 
85     Uttar Suchi Para Union  
85 076 Basu Para 203 275 1473 
85 103 Bharua 247 274 1335 
85 119 Bhabanipur 128 108 527 
85 170 Chandpur 331 282 1211 
85 173 Cheriara 272 282 1304 
85 201 Daikamta 458 443 2247 
85 239 Dhamra 140 172 831 
85 293 Ghora Maidan 123 24 194 
85 320 Harairpar 312 373 1845 
85 532 Lakamta 85 150 793 
85 630 Nababpur 71 156 780 
85 690 Pachaia 24 106 515 
85 772 Paranagar 297 100 473 
85 913 Sorsak 1117 1227 6397 
85 935 Suchi Para 564 628 3039 

Total 4075 4600 22964 

90     
Dakshin Suchi Para 
Union     

90 250 Digdair 200 244 1177 
90 315 Hakamta 25 83 432 
90 451 Kesranga 517 501 2349 
90 516 Krishnapur 169 175 960 
90 549 Lotra 220 129 606 
90 576 Manoharpur 142 74 397 
90 625 Narasinghapur 1144 1235 6146 
90 744 Perua 162 173 887 
90 755 Phulcho 51 25 111 
90 772 Raghai 1457 1170 5806 
90 831 Sanghai 191 214 1076 
90 897 Shimulia 170 227 1130 

Total 4448 4250 21077 
95     Tamta Dakshin Union  
95 010 Ajagara 166 314 1512 
95 016 Alipur 433 780 3852 
95 255 Dopalla 415 531 2609 
95 494 Khordda 357 105 554 
95 521 Kulsi 307 373 1824 
95 587 Mofalla 16 73 351 
95 902 Sonacho 335 393 1973 
95 951 Tamta 783 912 4425 

Total 2812 3481 17100 
96 Tamta Uttar Union  
96 054 Balsid 1128 1198 5669 
96 152 Bosta 85 133 589 
96 212 Dailbari 97 247 1123 
96 244 Dhusua 100 261 1232 
96 309 Guilpura 110 213 1066 
96 342 Hussainpur 330 717 3691 
96 353 Ichhapur (Rajapur) 553 643 3213 
96 592 Muragaon 269 273 1313 
96 712 Panchrukhi 10 114 586 
96 717 Paranpur 380 506 2358 
96 782 Rajapur 57 87 453 
96 799 Rarha 282 542 2836 
96 837 Sankarpur 78 129 705 
96 869 Setra 7 156 770 
96 875 Shibpur 217 227 1181 
96 891 Simla 27 33 160 
96 940 Sursai 166 211 972 
96 973 Urauk 340 596 2966 

Total 4299 6286 30883 
Shahrasti Paurashava 5368 7977 38699 
Shahrasti Upazila Total 38255 46139 229118 

95-SHAHRASTI  UPAZILA ATTRIBUTES 
(UNION, MAUZA GEOCODE, AREA, HOUSEHOLD AND POPULATION) 
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WARD 
CODE 

MAHALLAH 
GEOCODE 

NAME 
AREA 
(acres) 

H/H POP’n 

01 Ward 01  

01 308 Dakhin Merkating Road 311 1425 

01 315 Dakhin Ramany Mohan Road 210 986 

01 426 Chandpur Puran Bazar 245 1040 

01 722 Momefactory 262 1169 

01 895 Rifuji Colony 373 1685 

01 990 Uttar Ramany Mohan Road 253 1186 

01 994 Uttar Merkatig Road 210 985 

Total 169 1864 8476 

02 Ward 02  

02 284 Madhya Sreeramdi 652 2999 

02 300 Gosh Para (Part) 340 1642 

02 447 Paschim Sreeramdi 728 3419 

02 621 Paschim Jafrabad (Paura Part) 136 688 

02 897 Royez Road (Uttar) 23 129 

02 941 Sayal Bari Road (Uttar) 147 694 

Total 215 2026 9571 

03 Ward 03  

03 147 Daspara 457 2115 

03 163 Dakshin Sreeramdi 551 2694 

03 412 Palpara 172 827 

03 503 Jafrabad (Paura Part) 594 2904 

03 568 Ladaras Company 33 176 

Total 144 1807 8716 

04 Ward 04  

04 021 Amjad Ali Road(Purba Part) 257 1197 

04 455 Hazi Sariat Ullha Road(Purbapt 41 209 

04 473 Purba Sreeramdi 398 1727 

04 660 Madhya Jafrabad 165 810 

04 805 Star Al-Kaid Jute Mill 20 111 

04 896 Royez Road (Dakshin) 205 990 

04 899 Royez Road Uttar (Momenbag) 166 777 

04 921 W.R.Jute Mill 37 326 

Total 399 1289 6147 

05 Ward 05  

05 671 Purba Jafrabad 36 164 

05 718 Miunichipality Mauza 100 490 

05 989 Uttar Ragunath Pur(Paura Part) 1184 6099 

Total 505 1320 6753 

06 Ward 06  

06 097 Bakultala Road 262 1170 

06 425 J.Msengopta Road 82 369 

06 602 Matarniti Road 91 411 

06 610 Metha Road 86 416 

06 700 Nadir Parer Kandi 283 1468 

06 730 Stand Road 480 2469 

06 750 Comilla Road (Uttar) 57 267 

06 788 Pal Bazar 111 564 

Total 145 1452 7134 

07 Ward 07  

07 260 Nisi Quatar Kacha Colony 302 1390 

07 390 G.R.P Colony & Loko Collony 72 374 

07 458 Jamuna Road (P.H) 732 3686 

07 560 Madrasha Road 244 1161 

07 678 Jamtala Nisi Road(Paschim) 611 2886 

07 735 Railway Sweeper Colony 71 303 

07 755 Railway Saramik Colony 103 512 

07 765 Railway Kabarstan 98 470 

07 780 Railway Colony 58 334 

07 790 Railway Club Road 176 867 

07 817 Tila Bari 194 1012 

Total 212 2661 12995 

08 Ward 08  

08 091 Adarsha Muslim Para 188 868 

08 210 Chowduri Para 97 444 

08 300 Gosh Para 120 532 

08 360 Hazi Mahashin Road(Paschim) 70 318 

08 392 Guakhola Road 700 3188 

08 397 J.T.C. Kuli Bagan 155 671 

08 410 Kuralia Road Paschim 516 2480 

08 411 Kuralia Road Purba 399 1983 

08 590 Munshef Para 1 5 

08 760 Sahid Muktijudda Sarak 30 137 

08 782 Railway Fidar Road 54 255 

08 995 Mahila Colege Road 60 405 

Total 87 2390 11286 

09 Ward 09  

WARD 
CODE 

MAHALLAH 
GEOCODE 

NAME 
AREA 
(acres) 

H/H POP’n 

09 062 Bakaul Bari Road 298 1397 

09 070 Addapak Para 659 3567 

09 190 Bus Stand 0 353 

09 295 Comilla Road(Shingha Para) 214 1192 

09 460 Koralia (Part) 119 597 

09 620 Paschim Bishnadi Road 150 634 

09 690 Pir Badshamia Road 411 1888 

09 712 Biddabotikhal 432 2027 

09 720 Staff Quater 52 257 

09 763 Sarankhula Road 149 671 

09 823 Pshim Bishnadi Mohalla 432 2084 

09 971 Sweeper Colony 52 256 

Total 433 2968 14923 

10 Ward 10  

10 023 Adalat Para 379 1806 

10 060 Alim Para 125 526 

10 277 C.Sd Colony 17 85 

10 317 Ganguly Para 83 338 

10 405 Hazi Mohashin Road(Rldp) 164 730 

10 412 Palpara 631 2964 

10 490 Kadamtala 79 379 

10 647 Natun Alim Para 242 1146 

10 670 Purba J.M.Seengupta Road 52 284 

10 708 Rahamatpur Abashikelaka 763 3544 

10 758 Shahid Jabed Darak 50 259 

10 785 Shahid Ka.Kha.Su.Sankar Road 145 691 

10 810 Ukil Para 157 716 

Total 149 2887 13468 

11 Ward 11  

11 275 Char Ragunath Pur Mohalla 88 424 

11 438 Gunarajdipower Station Mohalla 1167 5709 

11 645 Madhya Ichali Mohalla 567 2921 

11 891 Rashid Patwary Road 149 734 

Total 463 1971 9788 

12 Ward 12  

12 125 Bangabandhu Sarak 113 592 

12 220 Dakshin G.T. Road 284 1377 

12 263 Haji Moshahin Road (East) 183 852 

12 395 Eye (Chakku)Hospital Alaka 51 221 

12 430 Kabarastan Alaka 2 245 

12 530 Mission Road 316 1319 

12 560 Madrasha Road 489 2346 

12 600 Nazir Para 728 3258 

12 623 Pir Mahasin Uddin Road 69 283 

12 860 Zila Prasasaker Karzzalay 234 1080 

12 993 Uttar Gunarajdi 562 2604 

Total 316 3031 14177 

13 Ward 13  

13 061 Baherkhali Shaduli Mahalla 120 577 

13 161 Chandpur-F.G.Rd E.S.D.Tarpur. 806 3904 

13 165 
Chandpur-Faridgong Rd 
W.S.D.Tp 390 1937 

13 377 Khalishaduli North 561 2887 

13 389 Enayet Nagar Mahalla 210 948 

13 408 Gucha Gram 222 954 

13 605 Khalishaduli South 468 2210 

13 641 Police Line 61 392 

13 714 Mirzapur Mahalla 99 482 

13 996 
U.N.O Officc&Cerkithouse 
Elaka 120 565 

Total 655 3057 14856 

14 Ward 14  

14 361 Dhakin Ashikati Mahalla 291 1364 

14 363 Dhakin Dashdi Model Towan 1059 4819 

14 951 Silandia Mahalla 746 3445 

14 997 Uttar Ashikati Mahalla 335 1558 

Total 713 2431 11186 

15 Ward 15  

15 180 B.T. Road Alaka 400 1827 

15 200 Bank Colony 670 2847 

15 580 Purba Bishanadi Road 166 742 

15 640 Uttar G.T. Road 342 1505 

15 712 Uttar Biddabati Khaler(Part) 84 423 

15 725 Motsha Gobesona Kandra Alaka 259 1042 

15 978 Telephone Exch.Off.Elaka (Wire 247 1159 

Total 323 2168 9545 

Chandpur Paurashava Total 4928 33322 151887 

14-CHANDPUR PAURASHAVA ATTRIBUTES 
(WARD, MAHALLAH GEOCODE, AREA, HOUSEHOLD AND POPULATION) 
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WARD 
CODE 

MAHALLAH 
GEOCODE 

NAME 
AREA 
(acres) 

HOUSEHOLD POPULATION 

01 Ward 01  
01 060 Balurchar 283 1365 
01 200 Changar Char Bazar 265 658 
01 300 Baroani 218 990 
01 320 Jorkhali 361 1682 
 Total 358 1127 4695 

02 Ward 02  
02 680 Nayakanda Sikir Char 134 725 
02 720 Purba Sikir Char 204 1174 
02 740 Sugandhi 300 1336 
02 849 Paschim Sikir Char 88 433 
02 872 Uttar Sikir Char 120 682 
 Total 636 846 4350 

03 Ward 03  
03 770 Uttar Kalakanda 527 2531 

 Total 479 527 2531 
04 Ward 04  
04 050 Aduruiti 249 1296 
04 205 Palalokdi 101 494 
04 400 Goipur 131 680 
04 810 Thakur Char 381 1541 
 Total 647 862 4011 

05 Ward 05  
05 290 Dewanjee Para 129 649 
05 310 Dulalkandi 134 602 
05 410 Ghaniar Par 196 909 
05 615 Malaikandi 91 378 
05 690 Otar Char 159 719 
05 750 Soiyalkandi 37 157 
 Total 629 746 3414 

06 Ward 06  
06 275 Bara Maradan 219 1047 
06 290 Bara Jhinaia 116 546 
06 305 Chhota Jhinaia 142 690 
06 840 Taltoli 270 1202 
 Total 694 747 3485 

07 Ward 07  
07 220 Bagbari 66 313 
07 325 Dangur Viti 119 471 
07 330 Chhota Maradan 97 445 
07 335 Dayakhola 65 366 
07 610 Panchgachhia 378 1739 
07 805 Ruhitar Par 421 1959 
07 960 Zibgaon 175 766 
 Total 1333 1321 6059 

08 Ward 08  
08 215 Balai Kharkandi 211 964 
08 280 Chand Kabilarkandi 275 1406 
08 300 Dalikandi 118 544 
08 400 Keshirkandi 236 1111 
08 605 Nathu Tahbilderkandi 120 565 
08 610 Niz Changar Char 115 558 
 Total 741 1075 5148 

09 Ward 09  
09 290 Chand Sarderkandi 233 1111 
09 560 Mulluk Majhikandi 236 1099 
09 570 Manikerkandi 77 383 
 Total 348 633 2998 
 Matlab Uttar Paurashava 5865 7884 36691 

28-SENGARCHAR PAURASHAVA ATTRIBUTES 
(WARD, MAHALLAH GEOCODE, AREA, HOUSEHOLD AND POPULATION) 
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WARD CODE 
MAHALLAH 
GEOCODE 

NAME 
AREA 
(acres) 

HOUSEHOLD POPULATION 

01 Ward 01  

01 191 Char Basanta 368 1724 

01 556 Keroa (Uttar) 499 2404 

Total 728 867 4128 

02 Ward 02  

02 449 Gudara Char 76 377 

02 556 Keroa (Dakshin) 618 2846 

Total 529 694 3223 

03 Ward 03  

03 140 Bhatirgaon (Uttar) 129 633 

03 668 Mirpur 473 2241 

03 708 Nayagaon (Uttar) 95 407 

03 831 Sahapur (Part) 85 365 

Total 564 782 3646 

04 Ward 04  

04 106 Barali (Purba) 660 3151 

04 140 Bhatirgaon (Dakshin) 180 817 

04 708 Nayagaon (Dakshin) 40 187 

04 809 Rudragaon 202 931 

Total 459 1082 5086 

05 Ward 05  

05 106 Barali (Paschim) 716 3327 

Total 593 716 3327 

06 Ward 06  

06 213 Char Hogla 125 585 

06 882 Sapua 356 1667 

06 264 Char Sapua - - 

Total 413 481 2252 

07 Ward 07  

07 387 Faridganj (Dakshin) 681 3175 

Total 330 681 3175 

08 Ward 08  

08 387 Faridganj (Uttar) 235 1122 

08 587 Kasiara 871 3747 

Total 585 1106 4869 

09 Ward No-09  

09 134 Bhatialpur 479 2283 

09 219 Char Kumira 577 2659 

09 584 Kumira Mathura Char 87 442 

Total 798 1143 5384 

Faridganj Paurashava Total 4699 7552 35090 
 

 
 

35-FARIDGANJ PAURASHAVA ATTRIBUTES 
(WARD, MAHALLAH GEOCODE, AREA, HOUSEHOLD AND POPULATION) 
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WARD 
CODE 

MAHALLAH 
GEOCODE 

NAME 
AREA 
(acres) 

HOUSEHOLD POPULATION 

01 Ward 01  
01 580 Paschim Balakhal 999 5123 
01 923 Sree Narayn Pur 160 872 

Total 429 1159 5995 
02 Ward 02  
02 570 Paschim Dherra 162 761 
02 600 Purba Balakhal 599 3073 

Total 595 761 3834 
03 Ward 03  
03 455 Khatra Beluai 696 3428 
03 610 Purba Dherra 420 2199 

Total 696 1116 5627 
04 Ward 04  
04 760 Uttar Makimabad 1179 6462 

Total 271 1179 6462 
05 Ward 05  
05 300 Dakshin Makimabad 1641 7834 

Total 258 1641 7834 
06 Ward 06  
06 640 Purba Makimabad 1218 6377 

Total 267 1218 6377 
07 Ward 07  
07 555 Badarpur 228 1206 
07 610 Pschim Kongaish 101 360 
07 974 Uttar Toragar 1087 5075 

Total 688 1416 6641 
08 Ward 08  
08 274 Dakshin Toragarh 978 4723 

Total 286 978 4723 
09 Ward 09  
09 268 Enayetpur 444 2242 
09 610 Purba Kongaish 1053 5276 

Total 638 1497 7518 
10 Ward 10  
10 801 Randhanimura (Part) 693 3536 

Total 382 693 3536 
11 Ward 11  
11 801 Randhanimura (Part) 482 2555 

Total 168 482 2555 
12 Ward 12  
12 801 Randhanimura (Part) 539 2790 

Total 324 539 2790 
Hajiganj Paurashava 5002 12679 63892 

 

  

42-HAJIGANJ PAURASHAVA ATTRIBUTES 
(WARD, MAHALLAH GEOCODE, AREA, HOUSEHOLD AND POPULATION) 
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WARD CODE 
MAHALLAH 
GEOCODE 

NAME 
AREA 
(acres) 

HOUSEHOLD POPULATION 

01 Ward 01  

01 220 Baliatali 230 1411 

01 330 Kanderpar 33 144 

01 760 Uttar Koachandpur 220 1166 

Total 252 483 2721 

02 Ward 02  

02 330 Dakshin Koachandpur 464 2475 

02 390 Koa (Part) 59 311 

02 620 Nilam Para 29 166 

Total 337 552 2952 

03 Ward 03  

03 290 Palashpur 446 2053 

03 600 Purba Koa 324 1568 

03 780 Paschim Uttar Karaia 123 634 

Total 258 893 4255 

04 Ward 04  

04 610 Paschim Karaia 462 2544 

Total 220 462 2544 

05 Ward 05  

05 660 Purba Karaia 522 2695 

Total 296 522 2695 

06 Ward 06  

06 305 Dakshim Purba Koresh 232 1308 

06 400 Karaia(Part) 75 413 

06 450 Lakshmipur 230 1263 

Total 284 537 2984 

07 Ward 07  

07 320 Dhamalia 239 1291 

07 590 Masimpur 333 1630 

07 790 Uttar Paschim Koresh 58 319 

Total 269 630 3240 

08 Ward 08  

08 405 Hat Kuchada 203 1107 

08 680 Paschim Koresh 629 3287 

Total 226 832 4394 

09 Ward 09  

09 425 Koresh Purba 214 1239 

Total 106 214 1239 

Kachua Paurashava 2248 5125 27024 
 

  

57-KACHUA PAURASHAVA ATTRIBUTES 
(WARD, MAHALLAH GEOCODE, AREA, HOUSEHOLD AND POPULATION) 
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WARD 
CODE 

MAHALLAH 
GEOCODE 

NAME AREA (acres) HOUSEHOLD POPULATION 

01 Ward 01  
01 210 Dakshin Baishpur 899 4293 
01 610 Paschim Baishpur 404 1902 
01 790 Uttar Baishpur 588 2659 

Total 1541 1891 8854 
02 Ward 02  
02 160 Baburpara 192 798 
02 200 Dagarpur 363 1413 
02 270 Dhanarpar 390 1717 
02 670 Pailpara 368 1501 

Total 742 1313 5429 
03 Ward 03  
03 190 Bhangerpar 217 1011 
03 230 Dashpara 275 1240 
03 400 Kaladi 1967 8108 
03 530 Matlab Bazar 301 1111 

Total 435 2760 11470 
04 Ward 04  
04 145 Char Nilakshmi 157 630 
04 150 Char Mukundi 578 2754 
04 165 Char Naya 32 142 
04 170 Char Pathalia 78 405 
04 410 Kadamtoli 81 363 
04 585 Nilakshmi 97 428 

Total 750 1023 4722 
05 Ward 05  
05 060 Algi Mukundi 31 153 
05 555 Munsubdi 165 662 
05 780 Uttar Udamdi 486 2139 
05 840 Subhangkardi 217 925 
05 860 Silmondi 209 1013 

Total 1173 1108 4892 
06 Ward 06  
06 235 Dhakirgaon 463 2005 
06 605 Nabakalas 812 3563 
06 770 Uttar Dighaldi 598 2250 

Total 647 1873 7818 
07 Ward 07  
07 240 Durgaon 143 664 
07 611 Nalua 1049 4586 

Total 852 1192 5250 
08 Ward 08  
08 530 Mobarakdi 806 3475 
08 550 Madhya Dighaldi 568 2464 

Total 866 1374 5939 
09 Ward 09  
09 205 Dakshin Paschim Dighaldi 527 2319 
09 215 Dakshin Purba Dighaldi 621 2593 

Total 877 1148 4912 
Matlab Paurashava 7883 13682 59286 

 

  

71-MATLAB PAURASHAVA ATTRIBUTES 
(WARD, MAHALLAH GEOCODE, AREA, HOUSEHOLD AND POPULATION) 
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WARD 
CODE 

MAHALLAH 
GEOCODE 

NAME 
AREA 
(acres) 

HOUSEHOLD POPULATION 

01 Ward 01  
01 434 Kazir Kamta 238 1099 
01 994 Upalata (Pachim) 445 2227 
 Total 616 683 3326 

02 Ward 02  
02 038 Badia 292 1542 
02 929 Suapara (Part-1) 376 1870 
 Total 317 668 3412 

03 Ward 03  
03 407 Kalia Para 83 429 
03 929 Suapara (Part-2) 335 1510 
 Total 221 418 1939 

04 Ward 04  
04 304 Ghughusal 237 1070 
04 614 Naora 160 721 
04 826 Shahapur(Part-1) 210 908 
04 907 Sonapur 268 1222 
 Total 710 607 2699 

05 Ward 05  
05 826 Shahapur (Part-2) 111 497 
05 994 Upalata (Purba) 555 2579 
 Total 274 666 3076 

06 Ward 06  
06 440 Kazirkap 324 1593 
06 445 Kazir Nagar 65 302 
06 924 Sree Pur 312 1463 
 Total 334 701 3358 

07 Ward 07  
07 647 Nij Mehar (Part-1) 739 3730 
 Total 385 739 3730 

08 Ward 08  
08 647 Nij Mehar (Part-2) 725 3626 
 Total 272 725 3626 

09 Ward 09  
09 647 Nij Mehar (Part-3) 608 3121 
 Total 863 608 3121 

10 Ward 10  
10 859 Sengaon 570 2693 
 Total 280 570 2693 

11 Ward 11  
11 108 Bhathikhola 332 1613 
11 125 Bhingra 136 640 
11 511 Krishnapur 122 645 
 Total 438 590 2898 

12 Ward 12  
12 141 Bishara 198 928 
12 657 Noagaon 536 2671 
 Total 658 734 3599 
 Shahrasti Paurashava Total 5368 7977 38699 

 

  

85-SHAHRASTI PAURASHAVA ATTRIBUTES 
(WARD, MAHALLAH GEOCODE, AREA, HOUSEHOLD AND POPULATION) 
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